
 

TENNESSEE STATE UNIVERSITY 
POLICE DEPARTMENT 

DAILY CRIME LOG 
January 2026 

Date Incident 

Reported 

Complaint # 

TSU - MPD 

Location Offense 

Classification 

Date/Time 

Incident 

Occurred on 

or between 

Item(s) Stolen 

Found/Lost 

Status 

01/01/2026 XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX 

01/02/2026 XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX 

01/03/2026 XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX 

01/04/2026 XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX 

01/05/2026 XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX 



Date Incident 

Reported 

Complaint # 

TSU - MPD 

Location Offense 

Classification 

Date/Time 

Incident 

Occurred on 

or between 

Item(s) Stolen 

Found/Lost 

Status 

01/06/2026 XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX 

01/07/2026 XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX 

01/08/2026 XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX 

01/09/2026 XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX 

01/10/2026 26-TSU-00782 
1396-1410 Schrader Lane 

Construction Site  

Burglary/Breaking 

& Entering 
01/10/2026 10:00 Power tools OPEN 

01/11/2026 XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX 

01/12/2026 26-TSU-00790 

1112 37th Ave North 

New Health Science 

Bldg. 

Theft from A 

Building 
12/23/2025 16:00 

Apple Air pods 

Pro 2 
OPEN 

01/13/2026 XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX 

01/14/2026 XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX 



Date Incident 

Reported 

Complaint # 

TSU - MPD 

Location Offense 

Classification 

Date/Time 

Incident 

Occurred on 

or between 

Item(s) Stolen 

Found/Lost 

Status 

01/15/2026 26-TSU-01018 
3501 Clare Ave 

Harriett Hall  

Theft from A 

Building 
01/14/2026 14:58 

Black Trash Bag 

with Misc. 

Clothes 

OPEN 

01/16/2026 25-TSU-01108 
3504 John A Merritt  

Wilson Residence Hall 
Disorderly Conduct 01/16/2026 15:45 XXXXXXXXXX OPEN 

01/17/2026 XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX 

01/18/2026 XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX 

01/19/2026 XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX 

01/20/2026 XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX 

01/21/2026 26-TSU-01449 
3504 John A. Merritt 

Wilson Residence Hall 

Theft from A 

Building 
01/19/2026 14:09 

Bright red 

"Beats" Pill 

speaker 

OPEN 

01/21/2026 26-TSU-01437 3504  
3504 John A. Merritt 

Wilson Residence Hall 

Destruction/Damage 

/Vandalism 
01/21/2026 11:25 

KIA K4 GT Line 

(Egged Over 

Vehicle) Driver 

Front & Rear 

Tire/Passenger 

Rear Tire 

OPEN 



Date Incident 

Reported 

Complaint # 

TSU - MPD 

Location Offense 

Classification 

Date/Time 

Incident 

Occurred on 

or between 

Item(s) Stolen 

Found/Lost 

Status 

01/22/2026 XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX 

01/23/2026 XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX 

01/24/2026 XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX 

01/25/2026 XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX 

01/26/2026 XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX 

01/27/2026 
26-TSU-01804 

MNPD- 26-0057515 

3504 John A Merritt 

Blvd Wilson Residence 

Hall 

Drug/ Narcotic 

Violations 
01/24/2026 16:52 

Marijuana -two 

back bags 

contained 927 

grams; Mailing 

box with two 

empty black bags, 

currency 

$1,975.00 

CBAO 

01/28/2026 XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX 

01/29/2026 XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX 



Date Incident 

Reported 

Complaint # 

TSU - MPD 

Location Offense 

Classification 

Date/Time 

Incident 

Occurred on 

or between 

Item(s) Stolen 

Found/Lost 

Status 

01/30/2026 XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX 

01/31/2026 XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX 

SR/JR Student/Judicial Referral 

MOR - Matter of Record  

CBAO - Cleared by Arresting Officer 

SMC - State Misdemeanor Citation 

JSA - Juvenile Student Arrest  

CBRO - Cleared by Reporting Officer 

PD/DA - Prosecution Declined  

PRV – Prosecution Refused by Victim  

Active/Inactive  

*Reports from Campus Security Authorities (CSA) are typically reported to the Tennessee State University Police Department with 

limited information due to anonymous reporting guidelines in accordance with the Department of Education Title IX provision. In 

these instances, TSUPD is unable to provide details about an incident. 


